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PETITIOl. FOR ZONING VARLINGE %<

‘T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
o he undersigned, legal owner(s) of the yroveriy situate in Baltimore County and which is
' "desnr,r'l'll?.‘;duiltlx the génescripet%on and plat) a';tacheai":hezwto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
EedEs o .3.c.1 to permit¥i< lot width of 50 ft. instead of the
" Variance from Section ..--1].3?_2...3..2_ te per F ' e

N P Sy i —

requirid 55 ft. B ' e .

-

by N o - L
H i e s B e e g T e o e 2 e i i e P L -

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore Zounty; for the
Yollowing reasons: (indicae hardship or practical difficulty) *
iwed 3£ L

l.\‘Lc"ﬁ was originélly purchased with the intentisn of building a home ior _&A

my daughter. g« S . B o
2. It weuld prove ti be very ccstly and an additional hardship to buy Y _ ... .
n{u

another lot in the area on which to build. : E
3, My XXXXX wife is in her sixties and she is becoming more and more

as| 3 S e : Y2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
3 : DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Bl
W

dependent on help from her daughter. -YXXXXXX Therefore it is most e A _:
desirable to build her home close by. . ... Ry 3 pre- e | BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2 HARRY ). .
%&/fb HARY ofx PISTEL P E

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. s

1, or we, agree t¢ pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon filing of T o . . bt | : S | \
T fuggther ag’;ei tzpam‘& ?r o 1'*t%‘b?z bqtmdL:y tl"‘he ?ﬁﬁoﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁs and restrictions e Conr . : o1 COUNTY OFFICE BLDG giilw:iéélz:?‘mﬂg;dpoume
i i ror Ba County, B R T DI R _ : .
Baltimore County adopted pursuan to the Zouing w 3 o e o | ; . . e L 3 111 W. Chesapeske Ave. Baltimore, Maryland 21219

- ) Towson, Maryland 21204
1/We do solemnly declare azgg ?ﬂl‘irm, SN , _. an |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we 3 : o0o ‘ Me. A a3
. _ ; nropert ! - . « Arnold Jablon
are the legal owner(s) of the property 2oning Coamissioner

which is the subject of this Petition. - - ' Nicholas B. Commodari
o - . - : chairman RE: Item No. 374 - Case No. B6-60-4 County Office Building

William E. Foulke : Varliance Petition "

Contract Purchaser:

. . Item #374 (1984~1985)
Bureas of Dear Mr. Foulke: : ; Property Owner:William E. Foulke
Engineering | SE/S Roger Road, 350°' N/E from
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- - c/1 North Pt. Road )
_ i Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments ' Digtrict 15th

_ o o N _ , are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonin

, : _ : St Roads Commissi g action
Case No. 86__'60" : , : o . _ . #e€ Rosds Commission requested, but to assure that all partles are made aware of plans or

' Rt o ntion problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing ' Dear Mr. Jablons - ) .

o BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING o on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with )
: R | Health Dopartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of The Zollowing comments are furniahed in regard to the piac submitted to this

, County Offi.ce Building ‘ : ' Project Planning the requasted zoning. office for review by the 2Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . Build: item. .
d 21204 uilding Department E
Towson, Marylan oo ' nclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
R _ . o ni - Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
Your petition h'als‘ _been received and accepted fOI_' fl_ling this _ Zoning Administration petition., If similar comments from the remaining members are received, -

- __Baltimore, Mary - | _3rd day of _July s 1985 . o Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Thi: :;tebis located in a critical area. This is to advise that in the
City and State : g . N : : - Development Informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : pourse o e bullding operation on this lot, any regrading of the lot shall

accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed f11ing certificate and a be accomplished in such a manner as not to create a storm drain problem on .
hearing scheduled accordingly. - g your lot or on adjacent propertics. Correction of any problems which may result

MEMBERS

e e A e e A R e e T G A e

T7pe or Print Name) : (Type or Print }\'a.me)

Signature

e e L - - —— — -

(Type or Print Name)

e e s SO

GENERAL COMMENTS:

Mame, address and phone mumber of legal owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted due to improper grading shall be the Petiticner's full responsibility.

Very truly yours :
very Yy ’ In accordance with Bill No. 56-32- dredging, f£illing or construction in

o \BLON " ] | ;Z ' .f / 5 CZ 5 - any wetland is prohibited., ,
- ..2oning Tommissioner e e : : . ., Lc_ o _

y o . ' NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI - VeZ¥ truly yours,

it williem E. Foulke : ; ' ‘ ' '
_ Petitioner e ] ; Chairman 4 - _ e A A 7

Fd tet ' | hairman, 7 Zoning Plans Adviso i
- § "etitioner's o : Chairman, Zoning Plans 8 ry Committee . . P.E.. Chief

“Attorney o : Advisory Committee . NEC:nr ' . ’ Bureau of Public Services~
: - . . S )

Phene No.

cewuea day

. ’ : . : : :
st Enclosures JAM:PMO:blp

V JULY ey , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
ifed /by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
#more County, that property be posted, and that the public heaxing be had before the Zoning
ioher of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

cc: File

T S o e L

URUER RECEIVED FOR FILING

P AR [ 2 BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND i AT s oty BALTMORE COUNTY

--_,i-l"-;r-':" [T T I R

-4%r2e") DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 5/ IO ON, MARTLAND 21204-2586
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | BALTIMORE COUNTY ;;g 1".-! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING 2 494-3550
Arnold Jablon | TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : Eﬁ%“ REINCKE
, 494-221 STEPHEN E. COLLINS :

Zoning Commissioner Jul 5
To"'""""‘g“‘“’ ------------- - e e 2 e Date_-----g-l-.l.z.‘-lg8.5...-....- %ggg E. GEN3ER D]RECTOR. June 26, 1985 Mr. !I‘nold Jablon
Norman E. Gerber, Director gg?ing Cgmgissioner July 4, 1985
Office of Planning & Zoning 5 ce o lanring and Zonin
FROM- TTTTTTEEEmTTm T T T . . Baltimore County gfrice Builging

Critical Area Evaluation T 3:_”_\‘, 2. 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon Towson, MD 21204
$UBJECT....Qakdale, Inc. (86-44-SpHa-Item 356), A } . .- Zoning Commissionsr

Edwarg J. Bielanskl, et ux (86-30-A, Item 366), ';;;li.:;ng;:m‘i]:{;}g:er - . . County Office Building _

Towson, Maryland 21204 o ' Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman

and W. E. Foulke (86-60-A, Item 374) County Office Byilding
Towson, Maryland 21204 ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

- . . . : &, 199
These petitions have been reviewed for Critical Area consistency. Re: Zoning Agl;z_’ eeting of Jur e 18, S

o . . Property Owner: (A itk E. FOuLkE
In regerd to Oakdale, Inc., 1t 1s recommended that the single Location: .= /5 RogeER Ronp 350'NIE
downspout which drains the entire roof area be directed or discharged Dear Mr. Jablon: Froma OF NorTH PoinT Rb
to a different location so that maximum infiltration be encouraged. .
The best location for release would be the middle of the yard on the _ eres The E:vision of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
same side of the building as the downspout is located. This site has Eﬁpﬁcﬂﬁli'fd offers the following consents. The ftens checked below ere
a number of newly planted trees including large deciduous trees. There-~ ' N
itional ¢ sh be required. - XThere are no site planning factors requiring comment. :
fore, no addition rees ould qu i ;A County Review Group Mesting {9 requjred. “ i :uuisuaa:n;ouy!our :equistse;.he ref::;mci:hpzoperty has been surveysd by this
. . . ] A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be ' €au ¢ coments ow rar w. an “X® are applicable and reguired
In regard to the case of E. J. Bielanski et ux, it has been de- . forward by the Bureau of Public Services Acres: to be corrected or in { quirec.
: L . : corperated into tha F
termined that because of the small lot size and front setback, runoff )This site ts part of a larger tract; therfore i1t is defined as a District: o ¢ final plans for the property.

= . . . -— . P 3 > subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, : : .
reduction is not pvactical. Therefore, this project is deemed to be JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

consistent with Critical Area requirements without mitigative water to issuance of a building permit : |
. . : . . . : cated at ’nt _
3113111‘.}? practices. Since the site is already covered with trees, ad- g'{he access :: not saﬁ:sfaggor{. Dear Mr, Jablen: : igwrd”c‘: w;‘t:‘::ﬁ;:gmfeega:éing;gugfg:;dbm:: in
iti 1 he circulation on this site is not satisfactory, . £ . g - D2 tan y a
itional planiings are not recommended. JThe parking arrangement is mot satisfactory. - Department of Public Works,
R .y - .. - JParking calculations must be shown on the plan. . The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments _ .
With respect to the petition of W. E. Foulke, it is recommended JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.. A secand means of vehi_ cle access is required for the s.{te;j

: £i ¢ ey development on these sofls {s prohibited.
that to satisfy the requirements of the Critical Area Program, the JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 prohibited

number of trees be plauted based on an impervious area of 1800 square under the \ -

: s : A . provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development, . "he vehicle dead con shown
feet or 9 evergreen trees, or 18 minor or 3 major deciduous trees. In , Regulations, : s s fe end dition sh at
addition, the site based on the Baltimore County Soil Survey contains ’fﬁleéﬁ?ﬂi chg:n:: s;tetmypfonmtumamtem'ﬂ conflict with ' : ' : - . : :

" p . p— - : r ¥y Master Plan, - : : - ;

a sandy or pervious soil. It is, therefore, reccmuended that all down JThe amended Development Plan was spproved by the Planning Bcard ~ EXCEZDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.
~spouts be constructad to maximize infiltration by a combination of on . o . N / -
discharge into tilz fields or other form of underground system, and JLandsca,ing: #ust comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, : ' peg -t // L .

spreading the flow ove- iand. / }The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
o ‘ )/ The 2uildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .

g { 8i11 178-79. Mo building parmit may be tssued until a Reserve . Michael S."’FIanigan
1
. ! s __ . :
'\ JThe property is located in a traffic area controlled by a “0" level . : ) o H .
{(L‘- uk.:ﬁk’k intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change . . MSF/ccm B ' E comply with ali applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectics
er [

Item No. 370,372,373 375,376,377,378,379,380,381,382,383, and 32B4. RZ: Property Owner: William E. Foulke
Property Owner: )
Location: Location o= -
Existing Zoning: : f SE/S Roger Road 350' N/E from ¢/ North Point Road

Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 374 - ganing Agenda: Meeting of June 18, 1985

Gentlemen: o m

s

sttt paghiobeing K- S T S Sl Tl

o e WY R

T.P.:e zite shall be made to comply with all appiicabze Parts of the
. Fire P:evex;tim Code prior to octupancy or beginning of cvperatior.

) Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service : : . Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
traffic c2pacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas ' . Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1376 Bdition prior
are re-svaluated annually by the County Council, : ' to occupancy, - : : :
()( JAdditional comments: : - E ,

TJHIS SUTE 1S _LOoCaTED B THE GhEsn PEBWE -. . :
WW: e | o [0 6 Stee slans are doproved; 23 draun.
Div ; : ' . :
' ! tJ 7, The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commenty

at this time, S
Noted and @ a.). /{/ i cd

orman E. Ge

Director of Planning and Zoning 5

-y

-

"'.':: .‘ - B : ] . ", . _
Eugene A. Bober - : REVIEWFR..:L,_S_ﬂ’ 87 Approved: * {
Chief, Current Planniny and Development * ] _ . 3 . . Tite Prevention Dureas -

+
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James Hoswel]
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Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i

. 3ppearing that sirict compliance with the Baluaore County Zoning Regulations would sl xmatc
S TR ' o Ot oo -
. .Tegalt in practical difficulty and unreasits:le hardsa:p upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting uf

eyt EVLY

ﬁje variance(s) requested will/will not ad"v;arsely affect the health, safety, and general‘welraije of

the cvmmunﬁy, the varianre(s) sheuld /ehouddxsok be granted. E
. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, his _Eg="
day of

Augugt

“

-, 19-82__ that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a

- - = lot  width of 50 feet instead of the required 55 feet Ee,, and is hereby GRANTED,
. et 2T Ly j"‘ EE . L - N [ R EN ~oTe Lt . F =

T o o
2

from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

sl . The subject property 'is within ‘the Chesapeake Bay & S ‘ g?g%?g%c&uygms G UCENSES July 8, 1985 | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. .Critical Area Program, and therefore, based on an im-f_' . TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ¥ O

7 “pervious ‘acea of 1,800 square” feet, . the Petitioner %/ 494-3610 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
shall plant 9 evergreen trees or 18 minor or 3 major .

‘3 . ‘
deciduous trees. = = TED ZALESKI, Arnold Jablon

All downspouts are to be constructed to maximize infil- ' ‘ DIRECTOR | TO..Zoning Commigsioner
tration: by a wombination of discharge into tile fieldas

or some other form of underground system and spreading
the flow over land.

Date____...July 22, 1983

Mr, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commisaioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
The Petitloner may apply for his building permit and be Towson, Marylend 21204

granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this :
time is at his own risk until such Eime as the applica- Comenta on Item ¢ 37U Zoning Advisary Conmittes Neeting are as follove:
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If, : Property Owners  William E, Foulke
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti- Looationt SE/S Roger Road 350' N/E from c¢/1 North Point Road
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible Distriots  15th,

- for returning, said property to its original condition.

Zoning Petition No. 86-60-A
Dear Mr. Jablem: s P R S e e e = - N T e e S -

ZONIRG DESCRIPTION |
AFPLICABLE IT.4S ARE CIRCLED:

All structures ahall cenform to the Baltimore County Building Code as mdentad by Counc o : . _ . Beginning for the same on the scutheast side of
@ the Karylan Cods for the Rendicspped and dged (Ao.3.1s FLI7L o 1580} snh ather soostoibie ono oo} Standarde. Please consider the Critical Area Evaluation (see

in tant 350
memorandum to Arnold Jablon from Norman E. Gerber dated Roger Road, (40 feet wide), at a point distan

j ’ . . - feet, northeasterly from its intersection with the
Zoniissioner = 4 bullding and ethar miscellaneous parmits whall bs required before the wtart of any construction. ; July {7, 1985) to be the comments of this office. northeast side of North Point Road, (50 feet wide).
= #e.

re County @ Restdentials Two . Being Lots 11 and 12, Block I, in the subdivigion
aniden sets t t dravings required -
Tegietered in Maryland Ld;'i";‘.'.c?“;,‘;‘;m., To/10 not m:: f:,‘;ﬂ;ﬁ',:ﬂ'ﬁﬁ:{‘z;h“’ sonl of & of Lynch Point. Book No. 8 Folio 38. Also known
Ad/srl

, as 3109 Roger Road in the 15th Election District.
Commercialt Thres sets of constructien drawings sealed and signed by & registered in Maryland Architect ¥y
cci* Mr. William E. Fouike - o or Engiresr shull be required to file with m permit application. Beproduced wenls are not acceptable. ." "
' All Ces Croupa except R-l Single Tamily Detached Dwellings require & sunimm of 1 h i ting £
Pecople's Counsel sxterior walla closer than 6'=0 o an interior lot line, B-4 Use Croups require = x hcg :‘ulnf.f :;onr
- . L . than 3'-0 to mn intsrior lot line, Any wall built on sn interior lot line shall requirs a fire or party NEG:JGH:81m

wall, Eee Table 01, Section 1407, Section 1L06.2 wnd Table 1402, Ne openings are peraitted in an
extarior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure dows not appear to oowply with Table 505 for permisssble halght/area. Reply to the requested
varimnce by this office carmot be conuidered until the neceesary dats pertaining to height/ares and
eenatruction type is provided. See Table LOL and 505 end have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departzent,

The requested varisnce appears to conflict with Gection(s) , of the Raltimore - - o — » - i i Gl
County Builéing Code, ' B

kS

_ . ' - MARYLAND ]
When filing for & required Changs of Une/Ocoupancy Permit, an slterstion permit application =hall almo BALTIMORE COUNW M "0 00865 2 .

:. gu:ldtﬁzs-‘-:i po thl-':' lﬁllotﬂe::'hahh construcstion plans indicating how the extating structure is . OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DI‘PVLS_UON :
o be order to cemply the Code requirements for the new use. Maryland Architectural El
Engineer meals mre ususlly required. The change of Use Groups are from Use mtu Use SeRHE .°§r . _ MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIFT

) . R o
10 Mixed Uses . See Bection 312 of the Building Gode. _ ) S e a / é / (“ T
. . g 5 .. - - -
_ o m.%-(] d 7/ ACCOUNT o :

The propowsd project appesrs to be located in a Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Please see the attached
&0
AMIOUNT, . .

copy of Eeotion 516.0 af the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-55, Gite plans shall show the o  sct -
Cewents: '~ Show elevetion above sea level on plans. ' m v
N . RECEIVED ’

«G\. i

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
R

G

19,95

slevations above ses level for the lot and the finisn floor levels including basamant.
FHOM:

TOWSON, MD., ...

e A RN AT ) . R PR . ik ey

: S gk Eo
THIS IS 170 CERTIFY, that arnezed advertisement was
¢

¥

e e - i v

¥

¥ ot 7o
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

ol T o e R

LY
: . iy
: 37 //ﬂ A e s
Trhese abbreviated comsants reflecy only en the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office ’ d ,: i .’* : ‘VJ fd—/{ '
of Flanning and Zoning snd are not intended to be construed as the full extent of wny permit, I dezired W "’1/";1'4’1’? -

the applicant may obtain sdditional information by visiting Room 122 of tum County Office Building st 111 ' . “r

W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2204, il /g - - e f
72 A ?g%w._/w__. . C/M Gr g6 eo- 71 b o Batl’umre' County Md, pearlnzwz ¢
» . - [ . » oo e . i i ¢ m ;
id Sdam. ﬁ".iif,. : g BR3Gecanan5atlia wGIF : ” and published in owsqn, : t!ﬂ;% ap :
E VALIDATION O BIGNATURE OF CASHIER - L C Gx R July 18 19. 8s .y PP

T steo-A

!
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FOR:
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L/22/85

" THE JEFFERSONIAN,

PETITION FOR VARIANCE _ . ‘ 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY | : : S Feritam i SRR S . f -
15TH Election District | . OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING | wtow GO,

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | | et Toa o i, S ~ Publisher
494-3253 . . | ‘.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER o i : : , _ Cost 0 f A dve Smg ) o
SE/S of Roger R4d., 350' ARNOLD JADLON ' o in i chilpn? o S . rti : s
Southeast side of Roger Road, 350' Northeast ZONING COMMISSIONER - "  bearing. ., o ' : S ) - : : '
of North Point Road (3109 Roger Road) NE of North Point Rd. OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY ; 5. o

(3109 Roger Rd.), August 1, 1985 : : . i ARN BLON, 58 : o . _ R
15th District ' : B bt - : L o T T 7

DATE AND TIME: ' Wednesday, 2ugust 7, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. WILLIAM E. FOULKE, Petitioner k
. ’ William E. Foulke
PULLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

s s s - 3111 Roger Rcad
Avenue, Towson, Maryland , Baltimore, Maryland 21219
ENTRY CL" APPEARANCE

‘The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

Petition €or Vari from Section 1202.3.C.1 to permit a lot width RE: Tetation for Variance
On ~Or variance irom lon e 2l pe a lotw above~-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SE/S of Roger Road, 350' NE of
of 50 ft. instead of the required 55 ft. _ P o I North Pt. Rd. (3105 Roger Road)
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 15th Election District
William E. Foulke - Petitioner
or final Order. Case No. B6-60-A

L _ Phyllis,éole Friedman This is to advise you that is due f isi ' L ity -3 | ’ : R
; £ ' ' : : -S—Ef»rﬁ-ﬂ_ or advertisin - 38 N. Dundalk Ave o P
Beirg the property of William E. Foulke as shown on People's Counsel for Baltimore County and posting of the above property. . g 1995 3 : _ . AYES., S -
the plat filed with the Zoning OFfice. property. Ihls fee must be paid before . Dundalk, Md. 21222  July 18, 19

an Order is issued.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within

| . ) ) g : _ ning sign and post retu | | | | S
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter- on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untig day of lr;}r::d THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annzzed advertisement of
2 tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said pemmit during this period for Peter Max Zirmmerman hearing. , : :

- :good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

' : ' _ B ’ ‘ st § rgﬂ_l':s-;?géon in the matter of Petition For Variance, ;
. : Deputy People's Counsel oot e - 0. - Req. #L73225. o
hearing set above or made at the hearing. . R, 223 _ Please make the check b ; 3 : : , .
. . Court House : . : payable to Baltimore Count Maryland ] : i . . _
| | BY ORDER OF Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, 3 MR l v, | ¥as inserted in  The Dundalk Eagle . a weekly news-

- Towson Maryland 21204, befor . A el SR e R R A7 )
ARNOLD JABLON | A94-a8s ’ ’ ¢ the hearing. paper published in Baltimore County, Marylasd, snce & week
A o ST - : -

This fee must be paid and the zo

S

-
B!
ZONING COMMISSIONER | o R | - S
'GF BALTIMORE. COUNTY | - | - | Sincerely - - R s et ot i for - eme suexsirx weelssxbefore the .
- I EEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy - _ _ . ’ \ . ; o : _ _ . ~ - L ,
. /-x/ \ . | 19th dayof July 195 ;that isto say,

!M‘ {:...p' . - "k . EL .

_ | o . o femdoemendwd wk? | pe game wan inserted in the jssues of July 18, 1985
3111 Roger Rd., Baltimore, MD 21219, Petitioner, o | | ‘ééﬁ?,’;g zﬁﬁ;?ﬁfioner - v Such wed | - . 3 ey |

i
i
:

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. William E. Foulke,

r

Peter Max Zimmerman

Ty

Tt " . ¥ ‘

e R Y SO

™ Kimbel Publication, inc.
. p Ep:-— Pl.lb“jh_?"o

ReaT

o
o . . - . o X )
g - o T o L
. ) L
: . .




.
a &
. B

William E. Foalke July S, 1985

3111 Roger Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

. ' NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

SE/S of Roger Road, 350' NE of
g North Pt.Rd. (3109 Roger Road)
: William E. Foulke - Petitioner
' Case No. 86~60-A
15th Election District

TIME: 10:15 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, Auqust 7, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Builaing, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Tow son, Marvland

mcmnvmrm county Y. 4-b0-#

Towsen, Marylond
y/ /Wﬁ"

Distriet_ /2. 2% Dete of Posting__ 2/ 22

Posted for: --..K.’:QI.:’.?‘.?f.‘i.‘f--.--.._-----_-----.--....-......_--....--- _______ e aem—————— e oo .
Petitioner: -----Z.{./[Zéf .?.’Z-....tf-:-fé’_‘:’../:{:Q_--.--....---..--_---_......--_.... ————an
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PETITIOl. FOR ZONING VARLINGE %<

‘T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
o he undersigned, legal owner(s) of the yroveriy situate in Baltimore County and which is
' "desnr,r'l'll?.‘;duiltlx the génescripet%on and plat) a';tacheai":hezwto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
EedEs o .3.c.1 to permit¥i< lot width of 50 ft. instead of the
" Variance from Section ..--1].3?_2...3..2_ te per F ' e

N P Sy i —

requirid 55 ft. B ' e .

-

by N o - L
H i e s B e e g T e o e 2 e i i e P L -

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore Zounty; for the
Yollowing reasons: (indicae hardship or practical difficulty) *
iwed 3£ L

l.\‘Lc"ﬁ was originélly purchased with the intentisn of building a home ior _&A

my daughter. g« S . B o
2. It weuld prove ti be very ccstly and an additional hardship to buy Y _ ... .
n{u

another lot in the area on which to build. : E
3, My XXXXX wife is in her sixties and she is becoming more and more

as| 3 S e : Y2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
3 : DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Bl
W

dependent on help from her daughter. -YXXXXXX Therefore it is most e A _:
desirable to build her home close by. . ... Ry 3 pre- e | BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2 HARRY ). .
%&/fb HARY ofx PISTEL P E

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. s

1, or we, agree t¢ pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon filing of T o . . bt | : S | \
T fuggther ag’;ei tzpam‘& ?r o 1'*t%‘b?z bqtmdL:y tl"‘he ?ﬁﬁoﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁs and restrictions e Conr . : o1 COUNTY OFFICE BLDG giilw:iéélz:?‘mﬂg;dpoume
i i ror Ba County, B R T DI R _ : .
Baltimore County adopted pursuan to the Zouing w 3 o e o | ; . . e L 3 111 W. Chesapeske Ave. Baltimore, Maryland 21219

- ) Towson, Maryland 21204
1/We do solemnly declare azgg ?ﬂl‘irm, SN , _. an |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we 3 : o0o ‘ Me. A a3
. _ ; nropert ! - . « Arnold Jablon
are the legal owner(s) of the property 2oning Coamissioner

which is the subject of this Petition. - - ' Nicholas B. Commodari
o - . - : chairman RE: Item No. 374 - Case No. B6-60-4 County Office Building

William E. Foulke : Varliance Petition "

Contract Purchaser:

. . Item #374 (1984~1985)
Bureas of Dear Mr. Foulke: : ; Property Owner:William E. Foulke
Engineering | SE/S Roger Road, 350°' N/E from
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- - c/1 North Pt. Road )
_ i Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments ' Digtrict 15th

_ o o N _ , are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonin

, : _ : St Roads Commissi g action
Case No. 86__'60" : , : o . _ . #e€ Rosds Commission requested, but to assure that all partles are made aware of plans or

' Rt o ntion problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing ' Dear Mr. Jablons - ) .

o BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING o on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with )
: R | Health Dopartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of The Zollowing comments are furniahed in regard to the piac submitted to this

, County Offi.ce Building ‘ : ' Project Planning the requasted zoning. office for review by the 2Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . Build: item. .
d 21204 uilding Department E
Towson, Marylan oo ' nclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
R _ . o ni - Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
Your petition h'als‘ _been received and accepted fOI_' fl_ling this _ Zoning Administration petition., If similar comments from the remaining members are received, -

- __Baltimore, Mary - | _3rd day of _July s 1985 . o Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Thi: :;tebis located in a critical area. This is to advise that in the
City and State : g . N : : - Development Informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : pourse o e bullding operation on this lot, any regrading of the lot shall

accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed f11ing certificate and a be accomplished in such a manner as not to create a storm drain problem on .
hearing scheduled accordingly. - g your lot or on adjacent propertics. Correction of any problems which may result

MEMBERS

e e A e e A R e e T G A e

T7pe or Print Name) : (Type or Print }\'a.me)

Signature

e e L - - —— — -

(Type or Print Name)

e e s SO

GENERAL COMMENTS:

Mame, address and phone mumber of legal owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted due to improper grading shall be the Petiticner's full responsibility.

Very truly yours :
very Yy ’ In accordance with Bill No. 56-32- dredging, f£illing or construction in

o \BLON " ] | ;Z ' .f / 5 CZ 5 - any wetland is prohibited., ,
- ..2oning Tommissioner e e : : . ., Lc_ o _

y o . ' NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI - VeZ¥ truly yours,

it williem E. Foulke : ; ' ‘ ' '
_ Petitioner e ] ; Chairman 4 - _ e A A 7

Fd tet ' | hairman, 7 Zoning Plans Adviso i
- § "etitioner's o : Chairman, Zoning Plans 8 ry Committee . . P.E.. Chief

“Attorney o : Advisory Committee . NEC:nr ' . ’ Bureau of Public Services~
: - . . S )

Phene No.

cewuea day

. ’ : . : : :
st Enclosures JAM:PMO:blp

V JULY ey , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
ifed /by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
#more County, that property be posted, and that the public heaxing be had before the Zoning
ioher of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

cc: File

T S o e L

URUER RECEIVED FOR FILING

P AR [ 2 BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND i AT s oty BALTMORE COUNTY

--_,i-l"-;r-':" [T T I R

-4%r2e") DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 5/ IO ON, MARTLAND 21204-2586
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | BALTIMORE COUNTY ;;g 1".-! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING 2 494-3550
Arnold Jablon | TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : Eﬁ%“ REINCKE
, 494-221 STEPHEN E. COLLINS :

Zoning Commissioner Jul 5
To"'""""‘g“‘“’ ------------- - e e 2 e Date_-----g-l-.l.z.‘-lg8.5...-....- %ggg E. GEN3ER D]RECTOR. June 26, 1985 Mr. !I‘nold Jablon
Norman E. Gerber, Director gg?ing Cgmgissioner July 4, 1985
Office of Planning & Zoning 5 ce o lanring and Zonin
FROM- TTTTTTEEEmTTm T T T . . Baltimore County gfrice Builging

Critical Area Evaluation T 3:_”_\‘, 2. 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon Towson, MD 21204
$UBJECT....Qakdale, Inc. (86-44-SpHa-Item 356), A } . .- Zoning Commissionsr

Edwarg J. Bielanskl, et ux (86-30-A, Item 366), ';;;li.:;ng;:m‘i]:{;}g:er - . . County Office Building _

Towson, Maryland 21204 o ' Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman

and W. E. Foulke (86-60-A, Item 374) County Office Byilding
Towson, Maryland 21204 ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

- . . . : &, 199
These petitions have been reviewed for Critical Area consistency. Re: Zoning Agl;z_’ eeting of Jur e 18, S

o . . Property Owner: (A itk E. FOuLkE
In regerd to Oakdale, Inc., 1t 1s recommended that the single Location: .= /5 RogeER Ronp 350'NIE
downspout which drains the entire roof area be directed or discharged Dear Mr. Jablon: Froma OF NorTH PoinT Rb
to a different location so that maximum infiltration be encouraged. .
The best location for release would be the middle of the yard on the _ eres The E:vision of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
same side of the building as the downspout is located. This site has Eﬁpﬁcﬂﬁli'fd offers the following consents. The ftens checked below ere
a number of newly planted trees including large deciduous trees. There-~ ' N
itional ¢ sh be required. - XThere are no site planning factors requiring comment. :
fore, no addition rees ould qu i ;A County Review Group Mesting {9 requjred. “ i :uuisuaa:n;ouy!our :equistse;.he ref::;mci:hpzoperty has been surveysd by this
. . . ] A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be ' €au ¢ coments ow rar w. an “X® are applicable and reguired
In regard to the case of E. J. Bielanski et ux, it has been de- . forward by the Bureau of Public Services Acres: to be corrected or in { quirec.
: L . : corperated into tha F
termined that because of the small lot size and front setback, runoff )This site ts part of a larger tract; therfore i1t is defined as a District: o ¢ final plans for the property.

= . . . -— . P 3 > subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, : : .
reduction is not pvactical. Therefore, this project is deemed to be JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

consistent with Critical Area requirements without mitigative water to issuance of a building permit : |
. . : . . . : cated at ’nt _
3113111‘.}? practices. Since the site is already covered with trees, ad- g'{he access :: not saﬁ:sfaggor{. Dear Mr, Jablen: : igwrd”c‘: w;‘t:‘::ﬁ;:gmfeega:éing;gugfg:;dbm:: in
iti 1 he circulation on this site is not satisfactory, . £ . g - D2 tan y a
itional planiings are not recommended. JThe parking arrangement is mot satisfactory. - Department of Public Works,
R .y - .. - JParking calculations must be shown on the plan. . The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments _ .
With respect to the petition of W. E. Foulke, it is recommended JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.. A secand means of vehi_ cle access is required for the s.{te;j

: £i ¢ ey development on these sofls {s prohibited.
that to satisfy the requirements of the Critical Area Program, the JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 prohibited

number of trees be plauted based on an impervious area of 1800 square under the \ -

: s : A . provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development, . "he vehicle dead con shown
feet or 9 evergreen trees, or 18 minor or 3 major deciduous trees. In , Regulations, : s s fe end dition sh at
addition, the site based on the Baltimore County Soil Survey contains ’fﬁleéﬁ?ﬂi chg:n:: s;tetmypfonmtumamtem'ﬂ conflict with ' : ' : - . : :

" p . p— - : r ¥y Master Plan, - : : - ;

a sandy or pervious soil. It is, therefore, reccmuended that all down JThe amended Development Plan was spproved by the Planning Bcard ~ EXCEZDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.
~spouts be constructad to maximize infiltration by a combination of on . o . N / -
discharge into tilz fields or other form of underground system, and JLandsca,ing: #ust comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, : ' peg -t // L .

spreading the flow ove- iand. / }The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
o ‘ )/ The 2uildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .

g { 8i11 178-79. Mo building parmit may be tssued until a Reserve . Michael S."’FIanigan
1
. ! s __ . :
'\ JThe property is located in a traffic area controlled by a “0" level . : ) o H .
{(L‘- uk.:ﬁk’k intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change . . MSF/ccm B ' E comply with ali applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectics
er [

Item No. 370,372,373 375,376,377,378,379,380,381,382,383, and 32B4. RZ: Property Owner: William E. Foulke
Property Owner: )
Location: Location o= -
Existing Zoning: : f SE/S Roger Road 350' N/E from ¢/ North Point Road

Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 374 - ganing Agenda: Meeting of June 18, 1985

Gentlemen: o m

s

sttt paghiobeing K- S T S Sl Tl

o e WY R

T.P.:e zite shall be made to comply with all appiicabze Parts of the
. Fire P:evex;tim Code prior to octupancy or beginning of cvperatior.

) Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service : : . Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
traffic c2pacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas ' . Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1376 Bdition prior
are re-svaluated annually by the County Council, : ' to occupancy, - : : :
()( JAdditional comments: : - E ,

TJHIS SUTE 1S _LOoCaTED B THE GhEsn PEBWE -. . :
WW: e | o [0 6 Stee slans are doproved; 23 draun.
Div ; : ' . :
' ! tJ 7, The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commenty

at this time, S
Noted and @ a.). /{/ i cd

orman E. Ge

Director of Planning and Zoning 5

-y

-

"'.':: .‘ - B : ] . ", . _
Eugene A. Bober - : REVIEWFR..:L,_S_ﬂ’ 87 Approved: * {
Chief, Current Planniny and Development * ] _ . 3 . . Tite Prevention Dureas -

+
-

Wi, At

s

RN
-
/ 1

Ny

James Hoswel]
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Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i

. 3ppearing that sirict compliance with the Baluaore County Zoning Regulations would sl xmatc
S TR ' o Ot oo -
. .Tegalt in practical difficulty and unreasits:le hardsa:p upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting uf

eyt EVLY

ﬁje variance(s) requested will/will not ad"v;arsely affect the health, safety, and general‘welraije of

the cvmmunﬁy, the varianre(s) sheuld /ehouddxsok be granted. E
. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, his _Eg="
day of

Augugt

“

-, 19-82__ that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a

- - = lot  width of 50 feet instead of the required 55 feet Ee,, and is hereby GRANTED,
. et 2T Ly j"‘ EE . L - N [ R EN ~oTe Lt . F =

T o o
2

from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

sl . The subject property 'is within ‘the Chesapeake Bay & S ‘ g?g%?g%c&uygms G UCENSES July 8, 1985 | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. .Critical Area Program, and therefore, based on an im-f_' . TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ¥ O

7 “pervious ‘acea of 1,800 square” feet, . the Petitioner %/ 494-3610 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
shall plant 9 evergreen trees or 18 minor or 3 major .

‘3 . ‘
deciduous trees. = = TED ZALESKI, Arnold Jablon

All downspouts are to be constructed to maximize infil- ' ‘ DIRECTOR | TO..Zoning Commigsioner
tration: by a wombination of discharge into tile fieldas

or some other form of underground system and spreading
the flow over land.

Date____...July 22, 1983

Mr, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commisaioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
The Petitloner may apply for his building permit and be Towson, Marylend 21204

granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this :
time is at his own risk until such Eime as the applica- Comenta on Item ¢ 37U Zoning Advisary Conmittes Neeting are as follove:
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If, : Property Owners  William E, Foulke
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti- Looationt SE/S Roger Road 350' N/E from c¢/1 North Point Road
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible Distriots  15th,

- for returning, said property to its original condition.

Zoning Petition No. 86-60-A
Dear Mr. Jablem: s P R S e e e = - N T e e S -

ZONIRG DESCRIPTION |
AFPLICABLE IT.4S ARE CIRCLED:

All structures ahall cenform to the Baltimore County Building Code as mdentad by Counc o : . _ . Beginning for the same on the scutheast side of
@ the Karylan Cods for the Rendicspped and dged (Ao.3.1s FLI7L o 1580} snh ather soostoibie ono oo} Standarde. Please consider the Critical Area Evaluation (see

in tant 350
memorandum to Arnold Jablon from Norman E. Gerber dated Roger Road, (40 feet wide), at a point distan

j ’ . . - feet, northeasterly from its intersection with the
Zoniissioner = 4 bullding and ethar miscellaneous parmits whall bs required before the wtart of any construction. ; July {7, 1985) to be the comments of this office. northeast side of North Point Road, (50 feet wide).
= #e.

re County @ Restdentials Two . Being Lots 11 and 12, Block I, in the subdivigion
aniden sets t t dravings required -
Tegietered in Maryland Ld;'i";‘.'.c?“;,‘;‘;m., To/10 not m:: f:,‘;ﬂ;ﬁ',:ﬂ'ﬁﬁ:{‘z;h“’ sonl of & of Lynch Point. Book No. 8 Folio 38. Also known
Ad/srl

, as 3109 Roger Road in the 15th Election District.
Commercialt Thres sets of constructien drawings sealed and signed by & registered in Maryland Architect ¥y
cci* Mr. William E. Fouike - o or Engiresr shull be required to file with m permit application. Beproduced wenls are not acceptable. ." "
' All Ces Croupa except R-l Single Tamily Detached Dwellings require & sunimm of 1 h i ting £
Pecople's Counsel sxterior walla closer than 6'=0 o an interior lot line, B-4 Use Croups require = x hcg :‘ulnf.f :;onr
- . L . than 3'-0 to mn intsrior lot line, Any wall built on sn interior lot line shall requirs a fire or party NEG:JGH:81m

wall, Eee Table 01, Section 1407, Section 1L06.2 wnd Table 1402, Ne openings are peraitted in an
extarior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure dows not appear to oowply with Table 505 for permisssble halght/area. Reply to the requested
varimnce by this office carmot be conuidered until the neceesary dats pertaining to height/ares and
eenatruction type is provided. See Table LOL and 505 end have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departzent,

The requested varisnce appears to conflict with Gection(s) , of the Raltimore - - o — » - i i Gl
County Builéing Code, ' B

kS

_ . ' - MARYLAND ]
When filing for & required Changs of Une/Ocoupancy Permit, an slterstion permit application =hall almo BALTIMORE COUNW M "0 00865 2 .

:. gu:ldtﬁzs-‘-:i po thl-':' lﬁllotﬂe::'hahh construcstion plans indicating how the extating structure is . OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DI‘PVLS_UON :
o be order to cemply the Code requirements for the new use. Maryland Architectural El
Engineer meals mre ususlly required. The change of Use Groups are from Use mtu Use SeRHE .°§r . _ MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIFT

) . R o
10 Mixed Uses . See Bection 312 of the Building Gode. _ ) S e a / é / (“ T
. . g 5 .. - - -
_ o m.%-(] d 7/ ACCOUNT o :

The propowsd project appesrs to be located in a Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Please see the attached
&0
AMIOUNT, . .

copy of Eeotion 516.0 af the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-55, Gite plans shall show the o  sct -
Cewents: '~ Show elevetion above sea level on plans. ' m v
N . RECEIVED ’

«G\. i

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
R

G

19,95

slevations above ses level for the lot and the finisn floor levels including basamant.
FHOM:

TOWSON, MD., ...

e A RN AT ) . R PR . ik ey

: S gk Eo
THIS IS 170 CERTIFY, that arnezed advertisement was
¢

¥

e e - i v

¥

¥ ot 7o
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

ol T o e R

LY
: . iy
: 37 //ﬂ A e s
Trhese abbreviated comsants reflecy only en the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office ’ d ,: i .’* : ‘VJ fd—/{ '
of Flanning and Zoning snd are not intended to be construed as the full extent of wny permit, I dezired W "’1/";1'4’1’? -

the applicant may obtain sdditional information by visiting Room 122 of tum County Office Building st 111 ' . “r

W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2204, il /g - - e f
72 A ?g%w._/w__. . C/M Gr g6 eo- 71 b o Batl’umre' County Md, pearlnzwz ¢
» . - [ . » oo e . i i ¢ m ;
id Sdam. ﬁ".iif,. : g BR3Gecanan5atlia wGIF : ” and published in owsqn, : t!ﬂ;% ap :
E VALIDATION O BIGNATURE OF CASHIER - L C Gx R July 18 19. 8s .y PP

T steo-A

!
&
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L/22/85

" THE JEFFERSONIAN,

PETITION FOR VARIANCE _ . ‘ 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY | : : S Feritam i SRR S . f -
15TH Election District | . OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING | wtow GO,

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | | et Toa o i, S ~ Publisher
494-3253 . . | ‘.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER o i : : , _ Cost 0 f A dve Smg ) o
SE/S of Roger R4d., 350' ARNOLD JADLON ' o in i chilpn? o S . rti : s
Southeast side of Roger Road, 350' Northeast ZONING COMMISSIONER - "  bearing. ., o ' : S ) - : : '
of North Point Road (3109 Roger Road) NE of North Point Rd. OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY ; 5. o

(3109 Roger Rd.), August 1, 1985 : : . i ARN BLON, 58 : o . _ R
15th District ' : B bt - : L o T T 7

DATE AND TIME: ' Wednesday, 2ugust 7, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. WILLIAM E. FOULKE, Petitioner k
. ’ William E. Foulke
PULLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

s s s - 3111 Roger Rcad
Avenue, Towson, Maryland , Baltimore, Maryland 21219
ENTRY CL" APPEARANCE

‘The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

Petition €or Vari from Section 1202.3.C.1 to permit a lot width RE: Tetation for Variance
On ~Or variance irom lon e 2l pe a lotw above~-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SE/S of Roger Road, 350' NE of
of 50 ft. instead of the required 55 ft. _ P o I North Pt. Rd. (3105 Roger Road)
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 15th Election District
William E. Foulke - Petitioner
or final Order. Case No. B6-60-A

L _ Phyllis,éole Friedman This is to advise you that is due f isi ' L ity -3 | ’ : R
; £ ' ' : : -S—Ef»rﬁ-ﬂ_ or advertisin - 38 N. Dundalk Ave o P
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